SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Twenty-five (25) equities appreciated in price during the week, lower than twenty-eight (28) equities of 
the preceding week. Thirty-seven (37) equities depreciated in price, lower than fifty-one (51) equties  
of the previous week, while one hundred and twenty-eight (128) equities remained unchanged, higher 
than one hundred and eleven (111) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Top 10 Price Decliners 

FINANCIAL NEWS 

UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS 

UNION HOMES SAVINGS AND LOANS PLC: FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD 

ENDED 31 MARCH, 2015- ‘m Revenue 2015 N66  2014 N249  Loss After Tax 2015 (N842)  2014